RESOLUTION NO. 76-1 CITY OF LYNNWOOD

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PROCEDURES TO OBTAIN A GRANT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY.

WHEREAS, the City of Lynnwood is a member of South Snohomish County Police Communications System; and

WHEREAS, the State of Washington Department of Ecology has proposed an agreement to make available a grant to South Snohomish County Police Communications System for the purpose of providing funds to acquire equipment and personnel to carry out the plans and policies of the Department of Ecology.

NOW, THEREFORE, the CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD DO RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

1. That they concur in the proposal to obtain funds from the Department of Ecology to carry out the Litter Control policy of the Department of Ecology and do hereby recommend that the South Snohomish County Police Communications System enter into the Grant Agreement proposed by the Washington State Department of Ecology.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lynnwood this 12th day of January , 1976, and signed in authentication of its passage this 12th day of January , 1976.

MAYOR Hidlicka

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

OFFICIAL COPY

Do not remove from the City Clerk's Office